	<del>-</del> 06-22-7	2001 <del></del>		1	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	A CERTAL MANY REPORT AND A PART BANK	SHIN BIND HAD IND 1884 1884	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office	
· • · · · /	404750	een ▼	_	•	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	101756			<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origin	nai documents of co	py thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Albert E. Cosand		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name: Raytheon Company			
		Internal Address: Intel		and Licensing	
		Internal Address:			
				0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? La Yes La No			- L	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger			73	
	<u></u>	Street Address:		- C	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	141 Spring Street		200 <b>3</b> 00 <b>3</b> 00	
Other					
		Lexington	. МА	02/21-780	
		City:	State:_MA	Zip: <u>Z-421-703</u>	
June 1, 2001 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
		Additional frame(s) & addre	ss(es) attached:	163 44 100	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): Internal	Docket No. PD-R98158			
If this document is being filed	d together with a new app	lication, the execution date	of the application	n is 06/04/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	7/11/1	(-,			
09/879	9/0				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		Personal Per			
Name: Raytheon Company		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Litelosed			
001 ST3N1 00000075 500; s 098/9470 \		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<del></del>		_ ,		
8. 42,45 T4	,				
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 902 (E1/E150)					
		50-0616			
El Segundo CA	90245-0902	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by o	deposit account)	
City:State:	Zip:				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge	and helief the foreacing	information is true and corr	act and any atta	ched conv	
is a true copy of the original of		imormation is true and corr	ou and any alla	спеа сору	
Leonard A. Alkov, 30,021	Zo	Server & the thorn.	06/	12/01	
Name of Person Sign	ning Section	Signature		Date	
•	-	Gignature		Jaic	
Total	I number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 🖵 📜		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented "Multi-Bit Delta-Sigma Analog-to-Digital Converter With Error Shaping" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day; and

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Lexington, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; convenient that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0357

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Albert E. Cosand	albert E Cosand	6/1/01
RESIDENCE (CITY A	CITIZENSHIP	
Agoura Hills, California	USA	
POST OFFICE A	INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
6152 Chambro Bood, Agourg Hills, CA 01395	DATE	
6152 Chesebro Road, Agoura Hills, CA 91387	April 30, 1979	
STATE OFCA (i f .  COUNTY OFLOS AUGELES  On before me, S  personally appeared Cl Dev + E. (c)	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) video executed the same in his/her/their authorized	capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
N	otary Public Sal Russian Expires:	



**RECORDED: 06/12/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0358